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   As I complete my collegiate career, I am truly grateful to have served as the Advertising and Business Director for Pepperdine
Graphic Media, Pepperdine University's esteemed news organization. This experience has not only broadened my perspective on the
importance of student media in universities around the world, but it's also provided me the necessary skillset to succeed in my
future endeavors.

   Pepperdine Graphic Media aims to inform and entertain its audience through unique content published through a variety of
publications. With over a million impressions per year across these platforms, the advertising department is a critical component
to the publication’s success. The organization's values have been critical in shaping me to be the leader that I am today, conquering
numerous obstacles across organizations such as the Pepperdine Indian Student Association, Delta Sigma Pi Professional Business
Fraternity, and UBS Financial Services. 

   As an advertising representative for student media, I learned about the importance of fostering new relationships throughout the
Malibu community and maintaining them to benefit others around me. I sold ads to all types of clients, such as small businesses
owners, billionaire developers, multinational corporations, and various departments at Pepperdine University. Regardless of who
my client was, I took the time to understand their business and the goals they are aiming to achieve. I also was eager to  solicit
clients from a variety of industries, thus furthering my interest in different fields and meeting new professionals within in the
commercial world. Overall, the skills I've learned as an advertising representative are fundamental to fulfill my dreams as an
apsiring financial advisor who supports clients of all backgrounds.  

   Coming from a family with a broad sales background in the real estate and jewlery industries  my motivation stems from the
desire to go above and beyond for my clients and peers. The most significant satisfaction that I receive is when my clients
accomplish their goals of outreaching to students at Pepperdine. I focused my outreaech intitatives on businesses that would
generate value from advertising in our organization, emphasizing how Pepperdine students can benefit from their products or
services. Through thousands of cold calls and emails, I successfully reached out to dozens of new clients this fiscal year. and my
total revenue was the higher than the last two years since I started as advertising director. 

   In addition to selling more ad space than previous years, I also assumed the role as Business Director for Pepperdine Graphic
Media. This role was responsible for organizing large events to broaden the organization's outreach to the Pepperdine community,
created detailed analytics charts that reflected the performance of our organization's platforms and utilized such charts to
recommend new strategies to uplift the organization. Serving in this role was truly rewarding, as it coincided well with my role as
advertising director required me to observe the performance of my clients' advertisements and make strategic recommendations
on future purchases.   

   Without the award winning content that our publication produces every year, there would be no desire for our clients to advertise
in our publication. I am heavily involved at Pepperdine serving in executive positions across multiple organizations, but my serving
as Pepperdine Graphic Media’s Advertising Director is the most rewarding. My time with this organization has allowed me to learn
valuable skills revolving around sales, networking, and marketing that can be applied to my current and future career as a financial
advisor serving ultra-high net worth clients around the world.
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Pepperdine Graphic Advertising
Sales by Customer Summary

January 1, 2021 - May 21, 2023

Accrual Basis Sunday, May 21, 2023 09:19 PM GMT-07:00  1/1

TOTAL
Calamigos
College Men Movers
D'Amores Pizza
DJAsap
Emily McCandless
Full House Restaurant Group LLC
Getty Communications
Huntridge LLC
Innovative Collegiate Consultants, Inc.
Kecia Heinz Studio
Lisa Precious
Lisa Smith Wengler Center for the Arts
Malibu In Sight
Malibu Super Lash Spa
MediaMate
Mission Lean
Office of Community Engagement and Service
Pepperdine Dining Services
Pepperdine Graziadio Business School
Pepperdine Integrated Marketing
Pepperdine Intercultural Affairs
Pepperdine Libraries
Pepperdine RISE Program
Pepperdine Student Affairs
Pepperdine University - Office of the Provost
Salon Nuuvo
Santa Monica College
Seaver Career Center
Steve Soboroff
Straus Insitute of Dispute Resolution
Student Activities
Sugaring NYC - Calabasas
University Credit Union
William Carey International University
William Raffin Realty
TOTAL

2,600.00
800.00

0.00
2,880.00
2,820.00
2,125.00

850.00
100.00

1,717.00
977.50
150.00

2,750.00
14,562.50

825.00
400.00
320.00

3,619.50
2,400.00
7,335.00

500.00
3,990.00

190.00
2,230.00
3,360.00
6,030.00

100.00
4,576.00
3,300.00
3,750.00
1,305.00

440.00
750.00

20,485.00
900.00
100.00

$99,237.50

Overall Revenue from FY21-FY23



Pepperdine Graphic Advertising
Sales by Customer Summary

August 1, 2022 - May 21, 2023

Accrual Basis Sunday, May 21, 2023 09:20 PM GMT-07:00  1/1

TOTAL
Calamigos
College Men Movers
DJAsap
Emily McCandless
Full House Restaurant Group LLC
Getty Communications
Lisa Smith Wengler Center for the Arts
Malibu In Sight
Malibu Super Lash Spa
Office of Community Engagement and Service
Pepperdine Graziadio Business School
Pepperdine Intercultural Affairs
Pepperdine Libraries
Pepperdine RISE Program
Pepperdine Student Affairs
Pepperdine University - Office of the Provost
Salon Nuuvo
Santa Monica College
Seaver Career Center
Steve Soboroff
Sugaring NYC - Calabasas
University Credit Union
TOTAL

2,500.00
800.00

2,880.00
2,820.00
2,125.00

850.00
1,900.00
8,085.00

285.00
650.00

3,278.00
2,600.00

90.00
270.00

3,360.00
2,100.00

100.00
2,696.00
1,870.00
2,750.00

750.00
7,125.00

$49,884.00

 Total Revenue from FY22-23

Percentage of New First Time Clients from May 2022 to May 2023: 35%
Total Percent Increase in Sales from FY21-22 to FY22-23: 23.37% 



Pepperdine Graphic Advertising
Sales by Product/Service Summary

May 31, 2022 - May 22, 2023

Accrual Basis Monday, May 22, 2023 12:11 AM GMT-07:00  1/1

QUANTITY

TOTAL

AMOUNT% OF SALES AVG PRICE

Currents Magazine - Full Page Ad
Front Page Ad
Front Page Print Ad - Malibu Cross Creek
Exclusive Full Page Black and White - Print
Full Page Color - Print
Half Page Black and White - Print
Half Page Color - Print
Instagram Post + Story
Magazine Full Page Color Ad - Print
Online Article Banner - Website
Online Homepage Banner - Website
Online Sidebar Banner - Website
Pixel Email Newsletter
Sales
Not Specified
TOTAL

1.00
4.00
5.00
1.00

17.00
7.00

11.00
56.00

1.00
5.00

19.00
12.00

8.00
3.00

-40,630.00

900.00
2,400.00
2,750.00

900.00
20,400.00

4,200.00
9,350.00
5,600.00

900.00
1,250.00
9,500.00
5,040.00
2,000.00

300.00
-15,606.00

1.80 %
4.81 %
5.51 %
1.80 %

40.89 %
8.42 %

18.74 %
11.23 %

1.80 %
2.51 %

19.04 %
10.10 %

4.01 %
0.60 %

-31.28 %

900.00
600.00
550.00
900.00

1,200.00
600.00
850.00
100.00
900.00
250.00
500.00
420.00
250.00
100.00

0.3841004

$49,884.00 100.00 %

Pepperdine Graphic Advertising
 Total Revenue by Product from FY22-23



Semester Analytics Reports

As Business Director, I created analytics reports that highlighted the performance of our
website, email newsletter, and Instagram. This was not only useful for identifying strategies to

support the organization internally, but it also helped in selling advertisements to clients. 

WEBSITE ANALYTICS (FALL 2022)

INSTAGRAM ANALYTICS (FALL 2022)



Print Advertisement Examples 

These are a few examples of past advertisements that were ran in our print publications this year  

Malibu In Sight
Malibu, CA

Ad Type: 
Full Page Color Print
Client Total Ad Spend:
$2,125 

Lotus Dim Sum House
Santa Monica, CA

Ad Type: 
Full Page Color Print
Client Total Ad Spend:
$14,562.50

Ad Designed by
Pepperdine Graphic
Media Design Team

Graziadio Business School
Malibu, CA

Ad Type: 
Half Page Color
Print
Client Total Ad
Spend: $7,335

Santa Monica College
Santa Monica, CA

Ad Type: 
Half Page Color
Print
Client Total Ad
Spend: $4,576

* all total client ad spend based on total sales from FY21-23, not just including specific ads mentioned above

Soboroff Group
Los Angeles, CA

Ad Type: 
Front Page Color Print
Client Total Ad Spend: $3,750

Ad Type: 
Front Page Color Print
Client Total Ad Spend: $3,360 

TimelyCare App



Ad Type: 
Pixel Email 
Newsletter
Client Total Ad 
Spend: $6,030

Ad Type: 
Pixel Email 
Newsletter
Client Total Ad 
Spend: $1,305

Print Advertisement Examples 

These are a few examples of past advertisements that were ran in our digital platforms 

9X Gym by APN
Malibu, CA

Ad Type: 
Instagram Post + Story
Client Total Ad Spend:
$2,125 

Sugaring NYC
Calabasas, CA

Ad Type: 
Instagram Post + Story
Client Total Ad Spend:
$2,820

* all total client ad spend based on total sales from FY21-23, not just including specific ads mentioned above

Pepperdine Office of the Provost
Malibu, CA

Straus Institute for Dispute Resolution

Malibu, CA

University Credit Union

Ad Type:  Website Homepage Banner
Client Total Ad Spend: $20,485

William Carey International University

Pasadena, CA

Ad Type:  Website Article Banner
Client Total Ad Spend: $900

Innovative Collegiate Consultants

Ad Type: 
Website Sidebar Banner
Client Total Ad Spend:
$1,717

Ad Designed by
Pepperdine Graphic
Media Design Team



Bowers, Davis, and Todd Award for Leadership in Diversity and Inclusive Excellence

Associated Collegiate Press Awards 

Pepperdine Student Employee of the Year Awards* 2021-22  - Excellence in Leadership

Awards/Recognition

This is a prestigious award on behalf of the late Dr. Calvin
Bowers, Dr. Jennings Davis, and Dr. Grace Lucile Todd
(posthumously) - the award recognizes two graduating
seniors, a female and male, who demonstrate an active

commitment to advancing institutional diversity and
inclusive excellence at Seaver College. This award is

presented to the selected students at the university's  
annual LOQUI multicultural ceremony.

Featured in Pepperdine University's Seaver Newsroom

Spring 2022 "Best of Show" - Best Advertising Representative, Third Place (2022)
Spring 2022 "Best of Show" - Best Advertisement Design,  Malibu In Sight - First Place (2022)

Spring 2021 " Best of Show" - Best Media Kit, Honorable Mention (2022)
Fall 2021 Pacemaker Awards - Advertisement of the Year: Rate Card, Third Place (2021)

Pepperdine University's Student Employee of the Year
Awards' "Excellence in Leadership" Award recognizes

student employees who have served as leaders in their
community. It recognizes students who work rigorously in
team settings to benefit the departments they serve in as

well as the greater Malibu Community.

* First student in the history of the awards ceremony to be
nominated for an award two times for two on campus jobs

Pepperdine Graphic Media Awards

Advertising Excellence Award, 2020-2021
Advertising Excellence Award, 2021-2022
Advertising Excellence Award, 2022-2023
Outstanding Achievement Award, 2022-2023

https://seaver.pepperdine.edu/newsroom/articles/5-4-23-sahej-bhasin-loqui.htm


Dec. 13, 2023

Associated Collegiate Press
Pacemaker Selection Committee/Judges
Best Advertising Sales Representative
Letter of Recommendation
RE: Sahej Bhasin

To Whom it May Concern,

I am thrilled to recommend Sahej Bhasin as a candidate for Best Advertising Sales
Representative in the Associated Collegiate Press Individual Awards categories. Sahej
single-handedly resurrected our local advertising sales after some of the most challenging years
in the history of Pepperdine Graphic Media. He is— without doubt or hesitation— a worthy
candidate for this award and a notable member of college media as a whole.

Sahej began working in our Advertising Department in spring 2021. During that time, we had
almost no local ad clients as a result of shuttered businesses in the California COVID-19
closures. Despite such a challenging environment, Sahej returned to our ad department this
school year. Joined only by a marketing director, Sahej worked as our only advertising sales rep
and our advertising director. Alone, he reconstructed a local client list, sought out campus
partners, collaborated with the Malibu Chamber of Commerce and fortified our relationship with
national clients.

In his first year in ad sales, Sahej achieve his ad sales goals and worked—tirelessly, truly— to
make sure PGM was a notable contender for every possible client in our greater area (Malibu,
Santa Monica, Agoura Hills and Calabasas). In his second year as ad sales, Sahej pushed even
harder to connect our organization with more local businesses and to establish long-lasting
partnerships. PGM has had excellent ad sales representatives in the past but Sahej is the best,
without a doubt.

In addition to his work with PGM, Sahej excelled as a student who is seeking to elevate our
student clubs on campus that help to highlight diversity. As a president of the Indian Student
Association, Sahej invites the entire campus community to celebrate Diwali and the Holi
Festival. He is an excellent student who brings his entire experience to his work with PGM.

One of the elements that I have always admired about the ACP’s awards is that quality of work is
truly recognized despite the size of a program. Sahej Bhasin has almost single-handedly run
PGM’s Advertising Department for the past year. And despite a small surrounding market and



limited resources, Sahej Bhasin has broken all of our previous ad sales records, vigorously
renewed our local client-base and has created a renewed prominence in our local community as
our campus has returned to in-person following California COVID-closures. I am grateful for this
award, in particular, and the opportunity it provides to nominate such a notable candidate.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me, should you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Smith, EdD
Director, Adviser of Pepperdine Graphic Media
Associate Professor of Communication
Pepperdine University
Elizabeth.smith@pepperdine.edu
(310) 506-4568

mailto:Elizabeth.smith@pepperdine.edu

